
Known Bidders List 

IFB #18-12 TH VRF Retrofit Project  

RFP due date: April 6, 2018 April 13, 2018                          Time: 2:00 p.m.

               

  

Date/time 

 

Bidder’s Name 

 

Bidder’s Address 

 

Phone Number 

 

Attended 

 site visit 

 

1 

 

 Adam Tabaka 

Zap Electric 

adam@zap-electric.com  

 

100 State Street, Bldg 119 

Ludlow, MA   01056 

 

Phone: 413-567-2228 

Fax:     413-642-0267 

 

 

 

2 

 

 Al Cyr 

Kleeberg Sheet Metal, Inc. 

acyr@kleeberg.com 

65 Westover Road 

Ludlow, MA   01056 

 

Phone: 413-547-8142 

 

 

 

 

3 

 Thom Burden, FNI Certified Pellet Spec. 

Sandri Energy, LLC 

tburden@sandri.com 

www.sandri.com/renewableenergy 

400 Chapman Street 

Greenfield, MA  01301 

Phone: 413-223-1117 

Cell:    413-364-3217 

 

 

 

4 

 Dino D’Angelo 

T. J. Conway Co. 

ddangelo@tjconway.com 

26 Progress Avenue 

Springfield, MA   01101 

Phone: 413-732-5131 

Cell:    413-626-8752 

Fax:    413-731-5365 

 

Yes 3/22/18 

 

5 

 Keith Fredette, Project Sales 

EMCOR Services 

New England Mechanical Services, Inc. 

fredette@nemsi.com 

17 Third Street 

Palmer, MA   01069 

Phone: 413-284-3315 

Cell:    413-544-5468 

Fax:     413-283-4674 

 

Yes 3/22/18 

 

6 

 Cheryl Martin Sullivan 

Senior Content Management 

ConstructConnect 

Cheryl.MartinSullivan@constructconnect.com 
 

3825 Edwards Road, Suite 800 

Cincinnati, OH   45209 

Phone: 800-364-2059 

ext. 8182 

Fax:  866-570-8187 

 

 

 

 

7 

 

 

 

Elin Carbonneau 

Dagle Electrical Construction Corp. 

ecarbonneau@deccorp.com 

68 Industrial Way 

Wilmington, MA   01887 

Phone: 800-379-1459 

Phone: 978-267-4504 

Fax:     781-937-7678 

 

 

 

8 

 

 

 

Doug Grant, Sales Engineer 

B-G Mechanical Services, Inc. 

dgrant@bgmechanical.com 

6  2
nd

 Avenue 

Chicopee, MA   01020 

Phone: 413-888-1500 

Cell:    413-459-1688 

Fax:     413-594-2983 

 

Yes 3/22/18 
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9 

 

 Keith Dembek, VP 

Royal Steam Heater Co. 

kdembek@royalsteamheater.com 

 

499 Main Street 

PO Box 427 

Gardner, MA   01440 

Phone: 978-632-0770 

Fax:     978-632-2468 

 

Yes 3/22/18 

Left early 

 

10 

  

Sam Pomeroy 

 

 

 

188 Ed Clark Road 

Colrain, MA  

 

Phone: 413-522-4737 

 

Yes 3/29/18 

 

11 

 

 

 

 Chris Cianci 

Harry Grodsky & Co. 

ccianci@grodsky.com 

33 Shaws Lane 

Springfield, MA  

 

Phone: 413-785-1947 

 

Yes 3/29/18 
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